HB0373/593622/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 373</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Reznik" and substitute "Delegates Reznik, Pendergrass, Pena-Melnyk, Bagnall, Belcastro, Bhandari, Carr, Chisholm, Cullison, Hill, Johnson, Kaiser, Kelly, Kerr, Kipke, Landis, R. Lewis, Morgan, Reilly, Rosenberg, Saab, Sample-Hughes, Szeliga, and K. Young"; in line 3, strike "State Postmortem Examiners Commission" and substitute "Maryland Department of Health"; and in line 4, after the second "the" insert "State Postmortem Examiners".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 11, strike "COMMISSION" and substitute "DEPARTMENT".